Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2018/2061 of 18 December 2018 extending the mandate of the Head of Mission of the European Union Integrated Border Management Assistance Mission in Libya (EUBAM Libya) (EUBAM Libya/2/2018)

Article 1 The mandate of Mr Vincenzo TAGLIAFERRI as Head of

Mission...

Article 2 This Decision shall enter into force on the day of...

Signature

Document Generated: 2023-09-22

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2018/2061. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) OJ L 138, 24.5.2013, p. 15.
- (2) Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2016/1634 of 30 August 2016 on the appointment of the Head of Mission of the European Union Integrated Border Management Assistance Mission in Libya (EUBAM Libya) (EUBAM Libya/1/2016) (OJ L 243, 10.9.2016, p. 10).
- (3) Council Decision (CFSP) 2017/1342 of 17 July 2017 amending and extending Decision 2013/233/ CFSP on the European Union Integrated Border Management Assistance Mission in Libya (EUBAM Libya) (OJ L 185, 18.7.2017, p. 60).
- (4) Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2017/1401 of 18 July 2017 extending the mandate of the Head of Mission of the European Union Integrated Border Management Assistance Mission in Libya (EUBAM Libya) (EUBAM Libya/1/2017) (OJ L 199, 29.7.2017, p. 13).
- (5) Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2018/558 of 20 March 2018 extending the mandate of the Head of the European Union Integrated Border Management Assistance Mission in Libya (EUBAM Libya) (EUBAM Libya/1/2018) (OJ L 93, 11.4.2018, p. 3).
- (6) Council Decision (CFSP) 2018/2009 of 17 December 2018 amending and extending Decision 2013/233/CFSP on the European Union Integrated Border Management Assistance Mission in Libya (EUBAM Libya) (OJ L 322, 18.12.2018, p. 25).

Document Generated: 2023-09-22

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2018/2061.